

To Whom It May Concern

Confirmation of Only Representative Appointment, REACH Compliance

Dear Madam, Sir,

This letter is to inform you that the non-EU manufacturer **OPEN JOINT-STOCK COMPANY "THE HYDROMETALLURGICAL PLANT"** having its principal office at Promyshlennaya str., 7, Stavropolskiy region, 357340 Lermontov, RUSSIAN FEDERATION has appointed **REACHLaw Ltd.** as its Only Representative (OR) according to Article 8 of EU Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 ("REACH"). REACHLaw Ltd. is a leading OR company headquartered in Espoo, Finland, with contact details given below:

Mr. Tamas Salamon REACHLaw Ltd. Vänrikinkuja 3 JK 21 FI-02600 Espoo Finland

Tel: +358 (0) 94123055 www.reachlaw.fi

E-mail: duconfirmation@reachlaw.fi

REACHLaw Ltd. confirms that the substances manufactured by OPEN JOINT-STOCK COMPANY «THE HYDROMETALLURGICAL PLANT» and identified in Table 1 has been registered in accordance with REACH. REACHLaw Ltd. will cover Your imports from OPEN JOINT-STOCK COMPANY «THE HYDROMETALLURGICAL PLANT» to the EEA market area for the substances listed in Table 1 provided we receive up to date information on the imported volumes as well as on the identity of the importer. Consequently, please, provide us with the accurate tonnage information for OPEN JOINT-STOCK COMPANY «THE HYDROMETALLURGICAL PLANT» products Your company has imported and placed on the EEA market, if any. We would also appreciate to receive estimated tonnage volumes for the current calendar year.

Table 1. List of registered substances

Substance	CAS No.	EC No.	Registration No.	Tonnage	Type of
				band, t/a	registration
ammonium	7722-76-1	231-764-5	01-2119488166-29-0061	> 1000	Full
dihydrogenorthophosphate					
diammonium	7783-28-0	231-987-8	01-2119490974-22-0078	> 1000	Full
hydrogenorthophosphate					
potassium	7778-77-0	231-913-4	01-2119490224-41-0038	> 1000	Full
dihydrogenorthophosphate					

Should you have any questions relating to the REACH compliance of **OPEN JOINT-STOCK COMPANY «THE HYDROMETALLURGICAL PLANT»** products please do not hesitate to contact REACHLaw.

Kind regards,

Jouni Honkavaara CEO, Partner REACHLaw Ltd.